
Springfield (11-3,0-0 DIII Independent) -vs- SUNY New Paltz (15-5,3-0 UVC)
3/4/2026 at New Paltz, NY (Hawk Center)

 
 

 
Springfield (11-3,0-0 DIII Independent)

 
 
SUNY New Paltz (15-5,3-0 UVC)

Site: New Paltz, NY (Hawk Center)
Date: 3/4/2026   Attendance: 250   Time: 5:21 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4 5
Springfield (2) 25 18 25 22 14
SUNY New Paltz (3) 20 25 15 25 16

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
23 Eber Jr., Richard 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 3.0
15 Goh, Nathan 5 9 4 29 .172 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 9.5
3 Mulvaney, Dylan 5 1 2 4 -.250 43 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 2.5
1 Durivage, Carter 5 16 6 35 .286 0 0 1 4 0 2 0 2 0 2 18.0
16 Kirchhoff, Will 5 4 4 10 .000 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 6.5
4 Ortiz, Ricardo 5 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 1 0.0
8 Levinson, Sam 5 12 6 32 .188 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 7 0 0 14.0
19 Cutter, Brennan 5 7 2 11 .455 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 5 0 0 10.5
21 Seveland, AJ 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
2 Preische, Joey 3 1 0 3 .333 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
10 DesLauriers, Jake 2 1 0 2 .500 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
7 Nguyen, Dyllan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
5 Matos, Fabian 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Alexis, Caleb 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Cavanagh, Billy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 60 51 24 127 .213 46 1 7 22 2 12 0 41 0 4 66.0

Set K E TA %
1 15 2 28 0.464
2 9 6 28 0.107
3 7 5 17 0.118
4 12 7 36 0.139
5 8 4 18 0.222

51 24 127 .213

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
4 Shanley, Daniel 5 0 1 2 -.500 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 10 0 0 1.0
17 Marusza, Matt 5 1 1 6 .000 38 1 2 4 0 1 0 5 0 0 3.5
19 Kudlinksi, Matt 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
3 DeBonis, Max 5 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0.0
6 Brutschin, Peter 5 4 3 13 .077 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 6.0
10 Tenedorio, Nikko 5 16 2 32 .438 2 0 0 5 1 3 0 7 0 0 18.5
11 Jain, Krish 5 6 2 12 .333 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 9.5
TM TEAM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.0
5 Teplansky, Matt 4 4 4 15 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.0
7 Spiegel, Michael 4 11 6 29 .172 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 11.5
15 Giotis, John 4 3 3 11 .000 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4.0
8 Ndoria, Geoff 3 5 1 9 .444 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 6.0
1 Hofer, Luke 2 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
9 Kayser, Artair 2 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
13 Handell, Mike 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Cascone, Brady 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Murray, Ethan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 62 50 25 133 .188 42 2 4 19 5 12 0 42 0 7 65.0



Set K E TA %
1 13 6 30 0.233
2 14 3 39 0.282
3 3 9 18 -0.333
4 12 6 32 0.188
5 8 1 14 0.5

50 25 133 .188

1 2 3 4 5 Total
Tie scores 2 0 0 5 9 16
Lead changes 1 0 0 3 1 5

 
 


